### U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE CALIFORNIA NORTHERN BANKRUPTCY COURT

#### Honorable Charles Novack Friday, June 19, 2020

Current as of 6/15/2020 at 4:12 PM

Please refer to page 4, for the Zoom webinar link

Via Tele/Videoconference www.canb.uscourts.gov/calendars

1

2

### **Tele/Videoconference**

 11:00 AM 19-40854
 Floresita Cristobal Puth

 Ch 7
 Trustee: Weinstein

 Moving:
 Marlene G. Weinstein

 Opposing:
 Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Jon G. Brooks

Matter: Trustee's Final Report and Application(s) for Compensation:

**1.** Application for Compensation for Marlene G. Weinstein, Trustee Chapter 7, Fee: \$6,732.49, Expenses: \$23.25. [31]

 11:00 AM 20-04019
 Brady v. Superior Mechanical Services, Inc.

 † Ch 7
 20-40020

 20-40020
 SIDK, Inc.

 Moving:
 John H. MacConaghy

 Opposing:
 Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: John H. MacConaghy

 Matter:
 Scheduling Conference. [1]

 Comment
 OFF CALENDAR. The Order Vacating Default Judgement and Dismissing Complaint was entered on 5/29/20. Case closed 6/15/20.

11:00 AM <b>20-04002</b> † Ch 7	Reed v. U.S. Department of Education/GSL/ATL		
19-41850	Roderick Dale Reed		
Moving: Opposing: Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney:		ProSe / None	
Matter: Scheduling Con Comment MOV		3	
11:00 AM <b>19-04034</b> † Ch 7	Harvey v. Mannie		
10 10616			

19-40646Justin Leonhard MannieMoving:Gregory A. RougeauOpposing:Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Gregory A. Rougeau

# Matter:Scheduling Conference. [5]Commentcont'd from 9/9/19, MOVED from 3/9/20, cont'd from 3/13/20, 6/15/20

11:00 AM	20-04001	Galloway v. Galloway		
+	Ch 7			
	19-42250	Eugene Tora Galloway		
Moving:	Sarah Lampi Little			
Opposing	•			
Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Sarah Lampi Little				

Matter: Status Conference. [15]

4

5

11:00 AM **18-40667** Ch 11

#### Adlai Momtaz Karim

Moving: Ruth Elin Auerbach Opposing: Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Ruth Elin Auerbach

#### Matter: 1. Confirmation Hearing

Combined Plan of Reorganization And Disclosure Statement April 24, 2020. [204]

2. Status Conference. [28] cont'd from 9/12/19, 12/19/19, 1/16/20, moved from 5/7/20, 5/8/20

11:00 AM <b>18-42900</b>	Jimmie Lett Williams, Jr.
Ch 11	

Moving: Ruth Elin Auerbach Opposing: Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Ruth Elin Auerbach Jimmie L. Williams

Matter: Status Conference. [115]

6

CLERK'S NOTICE RE Hearing on Law and Motion via Zoom webinar HEARING TO BE CONDUCTED VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE on **June 19, 2020 at 11:00** <u>AM</u>, will be conducted by Judge Charles Novack through Zoom webinar.

#### Please click the link below to join the webinar:

Join from a PC, Mac, iPad, iPhone or Android device: Please click this URL to join. <u>https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1610921929?pwd=TUFJRjlJQmpQUGwwUzEycXN4RG1pUT09</u> Password: 851790

# Or join by phone: [Note: Parties who dial-in via phone are in listen-only mode. They will not have a live line to address the court.]

Dial (for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location): US: +1 669 254 5252 or +1 646 828 7666 Webinar ID: 161 092 1929 Password: 851790 International numbers available: <u>https://www.zoomgov.com/u/acdjSvF117</u>

ATTORNEYS AND OTHERS INTENDING TO APPEAR, AND BE HEARD ON MATTERS ON THE CALENDAR SHOULD **NOT** REGISTER WITH COURTCALL AS THEY HAD IN THE PAST. ATTORNEYS AND OTHERS MUST WEAR BUSINESS CASUAL ATTIRE. ATTORNEYS AND OTHERS ARE INSTRUCTED TO MUTE THEIR MICROPHONE ONCE LOG IN.

#### Important Notice to the Media and Public

Persons granted remote access to hearings and other proceedings held before the Court via Zoom or any other communication service are reminded that recording, photographing, rebroadcasting or retransmission of such proceedings (including streaming, screen-shots or any other audio or video reproduction) is absolutely prohibited by policy of the Judicial Conference of the United States.

A violation of these prohibitions is subject to sanctions, including but not limited to removal of court-issued media credentials, restricted access to future hearings, or any other sanctions deemed necessary by the Court. \*

Please see https://www.cand.uscourts.gov/zoom/ for information on preparing for and participating in a Zoom Webinar. Counsel are instructed to familiarize themselves with and practice Zoom Webinar functions, and to test their internet, video, and audio capabilities prior to the hearing.

\* General Order 38 (Second Amended): Matters Pending In The Northern District of California In Re: Covid-19 Public Health Emergency, at paragraph 4; United States District Court, Northern District of California General Order 58, at paragraph III